OP \$140.00 121937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMH, Inc.		11/01/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Artists Agency, LLC
Street Address:	2000 Avenue of the Stars
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1219378	CAA
Registration Number:	3852576	CAA
Registration Number:	3852575	CAA
Registration Number:	3936337	CREATIVE ARTISTS AGENCY
Registration Number:	1243888	CREATIVE ARTISTS AGENCY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-768-5367

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Richman
SIGNATURE:	/monica b. richman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018

Total Attachments: 3 source=OMH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006277 FRAME: 0428

source=OMH#page2.tif source=OMH#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006277 FRAME: 0429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment Agreement"), effective as of November 1, 2017 (the "Effective Date") is made and entered into by and among OMH, Inc., a California corporation, located at 2000 Avenue of the Stars, Los Angeles, California, 90067 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Creative Artists Agency, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 2000 Avenue of the Stars, Los Angeles, California, 90067 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the registrations identified in Schedule A (the "Trademark Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer the Trademark Registrations to the ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and adequate consideration for the sale and purchase of said Trademark Registrations in the sum of \$10.00, the receipt, payment, and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer to ASSIGNEE, the Trademark Registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made, including the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the trademarks.

This Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue trademarks, to record this Assignment Agreement, and to issue or transfer the said trademark record(s) to the ASSIGNEE, or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment Agreement.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment Agreement to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

OMH, Inc.

By:

Name: Monica Richman

Title: Attorney for OMH, Inc.

Marrie & Rob

ASSIGNEE:

Creative Artists Agency, LLC

By:

Name: Jeffeet Freedman

Title: General Counsel

SCHEDULEA

ź	Trademark	Applecations	Films Dute	Registration America	Registration Date	Classica	Territory
****	CAA	73/358209	Apr-05-1982	1219378	Dec-07-1982	35	US
લં	САА	77/858553	Oct.27.2009	3852576	Sep-28-2010	35, 36	US
ૡૼ		77/858546	Oct-27-2009	3852575	Sep-28-2010	35, 36	US
4,	CREATIVE ARTISTS AGENCY	77/858551	Oct-27-2009	3936337	Mar-29-2011	35, 36	US
5.	CREATIVE ARTISTS AGENCY	73/358519	Apr-05-1982	1243888	Jun-28-1983	4.1	US
		** Commence of the contract of			1		~

19801

TRADEMARK REEL: 006277 FRAME: 0432